

WAUNA CREDIT UNION TRUTH-IN-SAVINGS SHARE AND DRAFT RATE/FEE SCHEDULE Effective: May 1, 2024

This Rate and Fee Schedule (Truth-In-Savings- TIS) sets forth current conditions, rates, fees and charges applicable to your deposit accounts at Wauna Credit Union at this time. The Credit Union may offer other rates and fees or amend the rates and fees contained in this schedule from time to time. Each account holder agrees to the terms set forth on this Rate and Fee Schedule (TIS) and acknowledges that it is a part of the Membership and Account Agreement.

						SHARE AL	OVANTAG	3					
Minimum C	Dpening De	posit \$5.00), Minimum	to Earn Div	ridends and A	Account Lim	itations list	ed below:					
\$100 -	999.99	\$1k - 9	9,999.99	\$1	0K +]							
Rate	APY	Rate	APY	Rate	APY								
0.010%		0.010%		0.010%									
Dividends					dited: Quarte		ce Method	: Average L	Daily				
	-				SIN	IPLY FRE	E CHECK	ING	-				
Minimum C	Dpening De	posit \$50.0	00, There ar	e no divide	nds earned c								
	1 0		,			Y INTERE		KING					
Minimum C	Dpenina De	posit \$50.0	00. Minimum	n to Earn D	ividends and								
\$0 8	0				Direct Depo				l to be eligit	ole.			
Rate	APY		No Minimur	n Monthly I	Balance requ	ired to avoi	d monthly s	ervice char	de.				
0.250%					ded: Monthl				0	Method: D	aily Balance		
				•		INTERES			·		,		
Minimum C	Doenina De	oosit \$50.0	0. Minimum	n to Earn D	ividends and								
\$0 8	1 0		-		Must be 50								
Rate	APY				Balance requ		0	ervice char	ae.				
0.250%	0.250%				ded: Monthl					Method: D	aily Balance		
											-		
Minimum C	Dpening De	posit \$50.0	00, Minimum	n to Earn D	ividends and	Account Li	mitations lis	sted below:					
\$0 - \$1,	499.99	\$1,	500+										
Rate	APY	Rate	APY		Minimum M	Ionthly Bal	ance requi	red to avoi	d monthly	service ch	arge.		
0.050%	0.050%	1.982%	2.000%		Dividends (ethod: Da	aily Balance
	1					MONEY	MARKET	-					
Minimum C	Dpening De	posit \$100	.00, Minimu	m to Earn I	Dividends an	d Account L	imitations I	isted below	:				
\$500 - 9			39,999.99		19,999.99	\$50k- 74		\$75K - 9		\$100K - 2	49,999.99	\$2	50K +
Rate		Rate	APY	Rate	APY	Rate		Rate	APY	Rate	APY	Rate	APY
0.050%	0.050%	0.050%	0.050%	0.050%	0.050%		0.100%		0.100%		0.100%	0.100%	0.100%
					month, exclu						ke a Wauna	loan paym	nent; and a
					sed a fee acc								
Dividends	Compoun	ded: Mon	thly, Divid	ends Cred	ited: Monthly				ce				
						E PLUS M							
Minimum C	Dening De	posit \$5,00	00, Minimum		ividends and	Account Li			1				
	\$5,000	,			0-249,999		\$250,000·				,000+		
	Rate	APY		Rate	APY		Rate	APY		Rate	APY		
	1.500%	1.510%		2.500%	2.529%		2.750%	2.785%		3.000%	3.042%		
					month, exclu	0				M, or to ma	ke a Wauna	loan paym	ent; and a
					sed a fee acc								
Dividends	Compoun	ded: Mon	ithly, Divid	ends Cred	ited: Monthly				ce				
Minimum			Minima			START Y							
Minimum C		posit \$0.00), Minimum	Tier 2*	ridends and A	ACCOUNT LIM	litations list	ed below:					
\$.01 to			¢E										
Rate	APY		چې Rate	00.01 and	PY								
3.445%			0.020%		to 1.760%								
	•				ited: Monthly								n Ctant
					owner mus he Share Ad								p Start
-					t balance of \$	-		-				•	
		10 00000							υ. ψι,000.				
Minimum C)pening De	posit \$0.00). Minimum	to Farn Div	ridends and A								
\$50.	· · ·	- σοις φοιος	,					Ca 50/011.					
Rate			The halanc	e of the ar	count will b	ne denosite	d on Octo	her 1 to the	hase cha	re account			
0.100%					ded: Quarter							ilv	
											0.10		



					P		n	d SEP IRA S					
\$.01 - 2,499.99		\$2.5k - 4,999.99		\$5k - 24,999.99		\$25k- 59,999.99		\$60k- 99,999.99		\$100k- 124,999.99		\$125K +	
Rate 0.500%	APY	Rate 0.500%	APY 0.501%	Rate 0.500%	APY 0.501%	Rate 1.000%	APY 1.005%	Rate 1.244%	APY 1.250%	Rate 1.244%	APY 1.250%	Rate 1.244%	APY 1.250
0.500 /6	0.501 /0	0.300 /8	0.301 /0	0.300 //	0.30176	1.000 /0	1.005 /6	1.244 /0	1.230 /0	1.244 /0	1.230 /0	1.244 /0	1.250
/linimum Op \$.01 - 2,4 Rate 0.050% Dividends C You are sole	+ APY 0.250% ening Der 99.99 APY 0.050% ompound ly respons ening Der	\$2.5k - 9 Rate 0.150% ded: Quarte sible to ens	Minimum t 9,999.99 APY 0.150% erly, Divid ure that He	Dividends Traditional withdraw fu o Earn Divi \$10 Rate 0.250% ends Cred alth Saving	dends and A IK + APY 0.250% ited: <i>Quarte</i> s Account co	ed: Quarter/ A Savings m the 10% sur SAVINGS account Limit r/y, Balanc ontributions a ESCROW	y, Divide lay have an tax. ACCOUN tations liste e Method: and withdra SAVINGS	nds Credite n additional NT (HSA) ed below: : Daily Balar awals compl	bonus ass nce	sessed if IRS	i regulation		
n January 1 Dividends C Account Lin	and July compound nitations:	1 to reflect ded: Quarte No withdra	changes in erly, Divide awals allow	the discou ends Credi ed.	on the 91-da nt rate calcu ted: Quarter s apply to all	lated on Nov ly, Balance	vember 15 Method:	and May 15 Average Da	i, respectivi ily				Inamuai
Percentage Nand monthly Savings are he stated ba apply to the ier. 2. Nature of The Dividence he applicabl 3. Compour accounts beg 4. Accrual o	rield may for all oth- tiered rate lances ar entire bala Dividend I Rate and e dividend ding and gins on the f Dividen	change we er accounts. e set forth o ance of the s. Dividend d Annual Pe d period. Crediting. e first calen ds. Dividen	ekly for Mo s. The Sha For tiered on page 1 a account. F ds are paid ercentage Y Dividends dar day on nds will beg	ney Market re Advantar rate accourd or Jump St from curre field set for s will be cord the of the of jin to accrue	Percentage Y accounts, q ge, Jump Sta hts except Ju e a balance i art Savings a nt income ar th on page 1 npounded ar dividend perio	uarterly for s art Savings, imp Start Sa range is met accounts, the and available of and 2 are a and credited a od and ends d noncash of	avings acc Wauna Mc wings acco , the highe e Dividend earnings at ccurate as s set forth on the las leposits (e	counts, sem pney Market, punts, the Di est Dividend Rate for a p fter required of the Effect on page 1 a t calendar d .g., checks)	i-annually and Trad vidend Ra Rate and particular t transfers tive Date and 2. The ay of the o on the bu	for escrow s litional/SEP a ate and Annu Annual Perc ier will apply to reserves a which the Cr e Dividend P dividend peri	avings follo and Roth IR al Percenta entage Yiel only to the at the end o edit Union eriod for all od.	wing ORS a RA Savings, age Yield ap Id for that ra balance with of a dividence anticipates	36.245, and Hea oplicable nge will hin that d period. baying fo
5. Balance I calculated by dividends are number of da 6. Account I subject to a f 7. Account I	nformatic the daily calculate ays during imitation ee or be o Requirem	balance m balance m ed by the av the divider as. The acc closed. ents. The	nimum bala ethod which verage daily nd period. I count limita monthly ac	nce require n applies a v balance m f the minim tions for ea count requi	ends are cre ed to open ea daily periodio nethod which um balance ch account a rements are closed for th	ach account c rate to the applies the is not met, y are set forth set forth on	is set forth principal ir periodic ra rou will not on page 1	on page 1 a the account the to the aver earn the sta and 2. If yo	and 2. Fo t each da erage prin ated Annu u exceed	y. For Avera cipal held in al Percentag these limitati	ige Daily Ba the accoun e Yield. ions, your a	alance Acco t, multiplied account (s) r	ounts, by the may be